Conduct an on-site inspection of the Vacation Rental at the end of each rental period to ensure continued 

compliance with the requirements of this chapter. Notices given to the responsible party shall be sufficient to 

satisfy any requirement of notice to the owner. 

Sexual Offenders: For vacation rentals within a protected zone (within two thousand five hundred (2,500) 

feet of any Public or Private School, Child Care Facility, library, Park, or Playground) it shall be unlawful for 

a vacation rental owner to allow any person who is an Offender as defined in Section (54-29) of the Tequesta 

Code of ordinances to occupy the vacation rental contrary to the provisions of, Article (II), Chapter (54) of the